



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 449/2021

BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prateek & Mr. Udit Seth, Advs
(9871680565) (office@
sethlawchambers.com)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Defendant

Through: Ms. Latika Malhotra, Adv (through VC)
& Mr Kuljeet Singh, for Ms Shobhana
Takiar, Standing counsel for DDA
(9810962950) (shobhana.takiar
@yahoo.co.in)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

09.02.2023

Joint Document Schedule not filed by plaintiff. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has been engaged recently and will be taking appropriate steps for filing Joint Document Schedule in terms of Chapter VII A of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 physically after getting it signed from the defendant within two weeks positively. Learned counsel for defendant is directed to cooperate with learned counsel for plaintiff.

Hard copy of documents be filed, if e-filed so as to mark to the exhibits on the documents.



Put up for marking of exhibits to the documents on 24.04.2023.

FEBRUARY 9, 2023
SK

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)