



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 449/2021

BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prateek, Advocate (through VC)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Shobhna Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Ms. Latika
Malhotra, Panel Counsel and Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Advocates (M.:
9810962950, e-mail:
shobhna_takiar@yahoo.co.in)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.04.2023

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on
04.09.2023.

READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2023/tp