



\$~2  
\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 449/2021**

**BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ipshita, Mr. Roshan Roy & Mr.  
Udit Seth, Advs.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY** ..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Shobhan Takiar, S.C. for DDA.  
Mr. Latika Malhotra & Mr. Kuljeet  
Singh, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **21.03.2024**

**CS(COMM) 449/2021**

Matter is listed for marking of exhibits.

JDS has already been filed but hard copy of documents filed by defendants is still under objection. Learned counsel for defendant requested for one more opportunity to do the needful to place on record the hard copy of documents.

Hence put up for completing the process of marking of exhibits on 09.08.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 21, 2024/Ni**