



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 449/2021

BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Roshan Roy, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYDefendant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
counsel for DDA with Ms.
Latika Malhotra & Mr. Kuljeet
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **09.08.2024**

CS(COMM) 449/2021

1. As per office note, physical copy of Joint Document Schedule filed by the plaintiff is on record.
2. As per office noting dated 07.08.2024, physical copy of the documents, have not been filed by the defendant. It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant that she has filed the physical documents even before 21.03.2024. However, this submission runs contrary to the clear report of the registry. So, learned counsel for the defendant is directed to take requisite steps for filing physical copy of the documents as a last and final opportunity.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 29.10.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 9, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)