



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 449/2021

BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Roshan Roy & Mr. Udit
Seth, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYDefendant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for
DDA with Ms. Latika Malhotra
& Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs. with
Mr. Pramod Meena, Executive
Engg, SPD-1, DDA & Mr.
Sanjay Singh, AE, SPD-1, DDA
are in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **29.10.2024**

CS(COMM) 449/2021

1. As per record, physical copy of Joint Document Schedule filed by the plaintiff is already on record.
2. Physical copy of the documents filed by the parties are on record.
3. Learned counsels for the parties have carried out Admission/Denial of the documents, as per Joint Schedule of the documents, whereby learned counsel for the plaintiff has admitted 12. documents of the defendnat as **Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-12**. On the other hand, learned counsel for the defendnat has admitted 11 documents of the plaintiff as **Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-11**.
4. **Thus, Admission/Denial stands completed.**
5. The registry is directed to place on record the scanned copy of Joint Schedule of the documents exhibited today.



6. It is stated by the ~~bar~~es that the matter is now ripe for framing of issues.

7. In view of above and at the joint request, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.12.2024, for further directions.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 29, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any