



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 449/2021

BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Roshan Roy and Mr. Udit Seth,
Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYDefendant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
counsel for DDA with Mr. Pateek
Dhir, Mr. Shivam Takiar and Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Advocates

(10)

+ CS(COMM) 450/2021

BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Roshan Roy and Mr. Udit Seth,
Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYDefendant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
counsel for DDA with Mr. Pateek
Dhir, Mr. Shivam Takiar and Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

20.12.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the defendant states that he has received the



copy of proposed issues filed on behalf of the plaintiff. He seeks time to file proposed issues, if any.

2. List on 21.02.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DECEMBER 20, 2024/ns **SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any