



\$~O-6 & 7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 449/2021

**BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED .....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Roshan Roy and Mr. Udit Seth,  
Adv.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....Defendant**

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA  
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh and Ms.  
Latika Malhotra, Adv.

O-7

+ CS(COMM) 450/2021

**BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Roshan Roy and Mr. Udit Seth,  
Adv.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA  
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh and Ms.  
Latika Malhotra, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**21.02.2025**



1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 22.07.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**FEBRUARY 21, 2025**

*nc*

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*