



\$~O-50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 449/2021

BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Roshan Roy and Mr. Udit Seth,
Advvs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYDefendant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr.
Prateek Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singh and
Mr. Shivam Takiar, Advvs.

O-51

+ CS(COMM) 450/2021

BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Roshan Roy and Mr. Udit Seth,
Advvs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYDefendant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr.
Prateek Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singh and
Mr. Shivam Takiar, Advvs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **06.03.2025**

I.A. 5968/2025 (under Order XI Section 1 (5) of Commercial Courts Act, 2015 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908) in CS(COMM) 449/2021

I.A. 6120/2025 (under Order XI Section 1 (5) of Commercial Courts Act, 2015 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908) in CS(COMM) 450/2021

1. Heard on these applications.



2. Issue notice.
3. Ms. Shobhana Takiar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant-DDA, accepts notice. She prays for time to file the reply.
4. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 22.07.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 6, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any