



\$~O-5 & 6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 449/2021

**BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED .....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Divyanshu, Adv.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....Defendant**

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC, DDA with  
Ms. Latika Malhotra and Mr. Kuljeet  
Singh, Advs.

O-6

+ CS(COMM) 450/2021

**BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED .....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Divyanshu, Adv.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....Defendant**

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC, DDA with  
Ms. Latika Malhotra and Mr. Kuljeet  
Singh, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**22.07.2025**

**I.A. 5968/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking leave of the court to place on record additional documents) in CS(COMM) 449/2021**

**I.A. 6120/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking leave to the court to place on record additional documents) in CS(COMM) 450/2021**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant prays for time to file a



reply.

2. Let the same be done within four weeks from today.
3. List on 13.10.2025.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**JULY 22, 2025/P/SPH**